Amend CSSB 441 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) Strike page 2, line 25, through page 3, line 3, and substitute "identity of the depicted person in any manner, including through any accompanying or subsequent information or material related to the artificial intimate visual material.".
- (2) On page 3, strike lines 7 through 10 and substitute the following:

social media platform, and who recklessly facilitates the production or disclosure of artificial intimate visual material in exchange for payment, who owns a publicly accessible nudification application from which the material is produced, or who recklessly processes or facilitates payment for

- (3) Strike page 3, line 23, through page 4, line 2, and substitute the following:

 owns the website or application fails to remove the material within 72 hours of receiving the request and make reasonable efforts to identify and remove any known identical copies of such material.
- (4) On page 4, line 7, strike "and track the status of the request".